

# YOUR CONTRACT. YOUR QUOTE.

# YOUR HELP REQUESTED.

# Ensure your equipment arrives with no delay. Issue your Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.

To expedite the ordering process, please include the following information in Purchase Order or Letter of Intent:

For any questions, please contact:

Shipping address
_ 11 3

☐ Billing address

Vendor: John Deere Company

☐ 2000 John Deere Run Cary,

NC 27513

Contract name and/or number

☐ Signature

☐ Tax exempt certificate, if applicable

#### Tj Debraga

Renner Equipment Co. 402 West Bridge Street Yerington, NV 89447

Tel: 775-463-2770

Mobile Phone: 775-443-5951

Fax: 775-463-5726

Email: tjdebraga@rennerequipment.com

The John Deere Government Sales Team



#### ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

#### ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Renner Equipment Co. 402 West Bridge Street Yerington, NV 89447 775-463-2770

service@rennerequipment.com

#### **Quote Summary**

Prepared For: CITY OF SPARKS PO BOX 857 SPARKS NIV 80432

SPARKS, NV 89432 Business: 775-353-2325 Delivering Dealer: Renner Equipment Co. Tj Debraga 402 West Bridge Street Yerington, NV 89447 Phone: 775-463-2770

Mobile: 775-443-5951 tjdebraga@rennerequipment.com

Quote ID: 23425519
Created On: 05 January 2021
Last Modified On: 05 January 2021
Expiration Date: 29 January 2021

Equipment Summary

Selling Price
Qty

Extended

JOHN DEERE 5100E Utility Tractor - \$62,447.21 X 1 = \$62,447.21

1LV5100EVLM409155

Contract: Sourcewell Ag Tractors 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG 70)

Price Effective Date: January 4, 2021

Equipment Total \$62,447.21

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 62,447.21
	Trade In	
	SubTotal	\$ 62,447.21
	Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
	Total	\$ 62,447.21
	Down Payment	(0.00)
	Rental Applied	(0.00)
	Balance Due	\$ 62,447.21

alesnerson · X	Accepted By : X
alesperson : X	Accepted By : X



### Selling Equipment

**Quote Id: 23425519 Customer Name: CITY OF SPARKS** 

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Renner Equipment Co. 402 West Bridge Street Yerington, NV 89447

775-463-2770

service@rennerequipment.com

#### JOHN DEERE 5100E Utility Tractor - 1LV5100EVLM409155

Hours:

Stock Number: 409155

Contract: Sourcewell Ag Tractors 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG Selling Price \*

\$ 62,447.21

Price Effective Date: January 4, 2021

	•	* Pri	ice per item	- includes F	ees and No	on-contract	items
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount		Extended Contract Price
697BLV	5100E Utility Tractor	1	\$ 56,498.00	19.00	\$ 10,734.62	\$ 45,763.38	\$ 45,763.38
		Star	ndard Options	s - Per Unit			
0409	English Operators Manual and Decal Kit	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1383	24F/12R PowrReverser Transmission - 540/540E	1	\$ 1,595.00	19.00	\$ 303.05	\$ 1,291.95	\$ 1,291.95
2050	Standard Cab	1	\$ 9,866.00	19.00	\$ 1,874.54	\$ 7,991.46	\$ 7,991.46
2120	Air Suspension Seat	1	\$ 768.00	19.00	\$ 145.92	\$ 622.08	\$ 622.08
3025	Deluxe Cornerpost Exhaust	1	\$ 544.00	19.00	\$ 103.36	\$ 440.64	\$ 440.64
3330	Triple Stackable Rear Deluxe SCV's with Lever Control	1	\$ 924.00	19.00	\$ 175.56	\$ 748.44	\$ 748.44
3420	Dual Stackable Mid Valves with Joystick Control	1	\$ 1,344.00	19.00	\$ 255.36	\$ 1,088.64	\$ 1,088.64
5911	18.4 - 30 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6040	MFWD (4 Wheel Drive)	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6701	12.4 - 24 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8912	Loader Preparation Package	e 1	\$ 1,800.00	19.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 1,458.00
	<b>Standard Options Total</b>		\$ 16,841.00		\$ 3,199.79	\$ 13,641.21	\$ 13,641.21
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
1	Rear Wiper Kit	1	\$ 275.00	19.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 222.75	\$ 222.75
AL80126	Rear Mirror Mechanical	1	\$ 194.70	19.00	\$ 36.99	\$ 157.71	\$ 157.71
AL80127	Rear Mirror Mechanical	1	\$ 194.70	19.00	\$ 36.99	\$ 157.71	\$ 157.71
AL222926	Antenna	1	\$ 118.16	19.00	\$ 22.45	\$ 95.71	\$ 95.71
	Radio - AM/FM, Bosch (Standard)	1	\$ 417.25	19.00	\$ 79.28	\$ 337.97	\$ 337.97
BSJ10163	Floodlamp/Work Lights, LED, (4 Lights)	1	\$ 478.50	19.00	\$ 90.92	\$ 387.59	\$ 387.59



## **Selling Equipment**

Quote Id: 23425519 Customer Name: CITY OF SPARKS

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Renner Equipment Co. 402 West Bridge Street Yerington, NV 89447 775-463-2770

service@rennerequipment.com

RE229427 Backup alarm kit 1 \$ 176.00 19.00 \$ 33.44 \$ 142.56 \$ 142.5 R262449 Front Weight Support, 55kg 1 \$ 470.21 19.00 \$ 89.34 \$ 380.87 \$ 380.8 (121 lb)  R127764 Weight, front suitcase 43 kg 5 \$ 134.20 19.00 \$ 25.50 \$ 543.51 \$ 543.5 (95 lb) quantity of one  DZ102076 Engine Block Heater (120V) 1 \$ 130.27 19.00 \$ 24.75 \$ 105.52 \$ 105.5 Dealer Attachments Total \$ 3,410.64 \$ 648.02 \$ 2,762.63 \$ 2,762.6								
R262449 Front Weight Support, 55kg 1 \$ 470.21 19.00 \$ 89.34 \$ 380.87 \$ 380.8 (121 lb)  R127764 Weight, front suitcase 43 kg 5 \$ 134.20 19.00 \$ 25.50 \$ 543.51 \$ 543.5 (95 lb) quantity of one  DZ102076 Engine Block Heater (120V) 1 \$ 130.27 19.00 \$ 24.75 \$ 105.52 \$ 105.5 Dealer Attachments Total \$ 3,410.64 \$ 648.02 \$ 2,762.63 \$ 2,762.6	RE244176	Beacon Light Kit	1	\$ 284.85	19.00	\$ 54.12	\$ 230.73	\$ 230.73
(121 lb) R127764 Weight, front suitcase 43 kg 5 \$ 134.20 19.00 \$ 25.50 \$ 543.51 \$ 543.5 (95 lb) quantity of one DZ102076 Engine Block Heater (120V) 1 \$ 130.27 19.00 \$ 24.75 \$ 105.52 \$ 105.5 Dealer Attachments Total \$ 3,410.64 \$ 648.02 \$ 2,762.63 \$ 2,762.65  Value Added Services \$ 0.00 \$ 0	RE229427	Backup alarm kit	1	\$ 176.00	19.00	\$ 33.44	\$ 142.56	\$ 142.56
(95 lb) quantity of one DZ102076 Engine Block Heater (120V) 1 \$ 130.27 19.00 \$ 24.75 \$ 105.52 \$ 105.55  Dealer Attachments Total \$ 3,410.64 \$ 648.02 \$ 2,762.63 \$ 2,762.65  Value Added Services \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00  Total Other Charges  Freight 1 \$ 280.00 \$ 280.00 \$ 280.00  Other Charges Total \$ 280.00 \$ 280.00 \$ 280.00  Suggested Price \$ 62,447.2	R262449		1	\$ 470.21	19.00	\$ 89.34	\$ 380.87	\$ 380.87
Dealer Attachments Total       \$ 3,410.64       \$ 648.02       \$ 2,762.63       \$ 2,762.63         Value Added Services       \$ 0.00       \$ 0.00       \$ 0.00         Total         Other Charges         Freight       1       \$ 280.00       \$ 280.00       \$ 280.00         Other Charges Total       \$ 280.00       \$ 280.00       \$ 280.00         Suggested Price       \$ 62,447.2	R127764	5 '	5	\$ 134.20	19.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 543.51	\$ 543.51
Value Added Services Total         \$ 0.00         \$ 0.00         \$ 0.00           Other Charges           Freight         1         \$ 280.00	DZ102076	Engine Block Heater (120V)	1	\$ 130.27	19.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 105.52	\$ 105.52
Total           Other Charges           Freight         1         \$ 280.00		<b>Dealer Attachments Total</b>		\$ 3,410.64		\$ 648.02	\$ 2,762.63	\$ 2,762.63
Total           Other Charges           Freight         1         \$ 280.00								
Freight       1       \$ 280.00       \$ 280.00       \$ 280.00         Other Charges Total       \$ 280.00       \$ 280.00       \$ 280.00         Suggested Price       \$ 62,447.2				\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Other Charges Total \$ 280.00 \$ 280.00 \$ 280.00 \$ 62,447.2				Other Charges				
Suggested Price \$ 62,447.2		Freight	1	\$ 280.00			\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
		Other Charges Total		\$ 280.00			\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
Total Selling Price \$ 77,029.64 \$ 14,582.43 \$ 62,447.21 \$ 62,447.2		Suggested Price						\$ 62,447.22
	Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 77,029.64	9	14,582.43	\$ 62,447.21	\$ 62,447.22
							•	